
Pre-Bid Conference Attendance List  

Date: April 17, 2025 

RFQ#: 514473 - 514474 - 514475   

Scope of Work: Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ) Contract for General Construction Job Order Contract (JOC 
Contract) At Various NYCHA Developments and Facilities, Citywide 

NYCHA Assigned Buyer Name and Email: Cheryl Barr  
Cheryl.barr@nycha.nyc.gov 
 
 

Name Company Name E-Mail Address Phone Number MWBE Status* 
Cheryl Barr NYCHA Cheryl.barr@nycha.nyc.gov   

John Englebert NYCHA John.englebert@nycha.nyc.gov   
Christina Gencarelli NYCHA Christina.Gencarelli1@nycha.nyc.gov   
Cruceta, Katherine NYCHA Katherine.cruceta@nycha.nyc.gov   

Roberta Arnone NYCHA Roberta.arnone@nycha.nyc.gov   
Valentin, Diana NYCHA Diana.Valentin@nycha.nyc.gov   

     
     

Gene Kusin Gordian g.kusin@gordian.com   
Irena Kostic Evenhouse Contracting Corp Irena@evenhousecorp.com 929-450-8870 WBE 
Reiaz Abas LI Finest Home Improvement Inc lifinesthomeimprovement@gmail.com   
Afaq Ahmad Capry GROUP INC caprygroupinc4@gmail.com 718-454-6500 MWBE 

Robert Walker GPA Environmental Group, Inc.    
Paul Pedretti CC Construction Corp  paul@jcc-nyc.com   
Luis Jimenez LJ Electrical Services INC ljelectricalservices@hotmail.com 917-549-8956 MBE 

Cristina Almonte Volmar Construction, Inc cristinaa@volmar.com   
Robert Walker GPA Environmental Group Inc   WBE 

Debra Sauerman Construction Information Systems debras@cisleads.com 973-492-0509  
Kavish Batra high fly construction info@highflyny.com  MBE 

Julieann Fogelman Atlas Builders julieann@theatlasbuilders.com   
Allison Shipper Atlas Builders allison@theatlasbuilders.com   

Yadhira Rodriguez NY Plumbing Pros Inc.    
 Reliable luxury contractor inc.   MBE 
 SUNSHINE ENVIRONMENTAL 

SOLUTIONS   MBE 
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Guillermo Gomez Dakota Property Preservation & Home 
Improvement LLC 

g.gomez@dakotaproperty.biz  MWBE 

Navdeep Singh Sky Vision Construction Services Skyvisionconstructionservices@gmail.com   
Louis Russelli Pro Con Group, Inc Louis@proconnyc.com 718-966-8080 WBE 
Yuriy Agranov WDF Inc.  914.776.8087  
Imani Dawkins Dawkins Development Group Imani@DawkinsDevelopmentGroup.com 929-682-8300 MWBE 

Antonette Romines Carter 1 Enterprises rominestoni@gmail.com (470) 867-3344  
Andrew Douglas Reset Renovation Partners LLC andrew@resetrenovationpartners.com 833-934-0503 MWBE 

Akshay Kumar Dev Empire Control Abatement Inc adev@empirecontrol.com (718) 961-9404 WBE 
Amrit Khadka Empire Control Abatement Inc akhadka@empirecontrol.com  WBE 

Valerie Mulcare Joeaud Services, LLC mulcare@joeaud.biz   
Nancy Lara Ponte Project Management nrepetto@pontepm.com 917-992-8724 MWBE 

Aubrianna Schlottman Sweet Group of New York LLC aschlottman@sweetconstruction.com   
Blanche Gordon GORB corporation gord0707@outlook.om   
Mangito Fowlkes NYC Carpenters Union mfowlkes@nycdistrictcouncil.org (917)376-5540  
Quentin Fonteno DAWGS Vacant Property Security qfonteno@dawgsinc.com   
Krutarth Jagad DIA General Construction, Inc kjagad@diageneralconstruction.com 732-921-4691  

Tania Raybshteyn Ground penetrating radar systems 
(GPRS) 

Tania.ray@gprsinc.com   

Dina Cardoso  dcardoso@wdfinc.net 914-776-8185  
Joyce Osan  Joyce@sunshineenv.com 631-320-2350  

Peter Volandes Volmar Construction Inc peterv@volmar.com   
Vikas Rajgopal Paul Davis Restoration of Metro 

NY/NJ 
vikas.rajgopal@pauldavis.com 917-710-1344 MBE 

Matt McCall ALFA Tech Consulting matt@alfatechconsulting.biz   
Anu K, Geomatrix Services, Inc anu@geo-matrix.com   
Valerie Mulcare     
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*Please note that the MWBE Status has not been verified 

     


